Investor Presentation
2024

NI Holdings, Inc.



NI
Holdings

e Safe Harbor Statement

Some of the statements included in this presentation, particularly those anticipating future financial performance, business
prospects, growth and operating strategies, the impact of pricing and underwriting changes on operating results, and similar
matters, are forward-looking statements within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. In
some cases, you can identify forward-looking statements by terminology such as "may," will," "plan," "expect," "estimate,"
"anticipate," "intend," "goal," "strategy," "believe" and other similar expressions and variations thereof. These forward-looking
statements reflect our current views about future events and are subject to risks, uncertainties, assumptions and changes in
circumstances that may cause events or our actual activities or results to differ significantly from those expressed in any
forward-looking statement. Factors that could cause actual results to vary materially include: our ability to maintain
profitable operations, the adequacy of the loss and loss adjustment expense reserves, business and economic conditions,
interest rates, competition from various insurance and other financial businesses, terrorism, the availability and cost of
reinsurance, adverse and catastrophic weather events, including the impacts of climate change, legal and judicial
developments, changes in regulatory requirements, our ability to integrate and manage successfully the insurance companies
we may acquire from time to time, the impact of inflation on our operating results, and other risks we describe in the periodic
reports we file with the Securities and Exchange Commission. You should not place undue reliance on any such forward-
looking statements. These forward-looking statements speak only as of the date of this presentation, and we disclaim any
obligation to update such statements or to announce publicly the results of any revisions that we may make to any forward-
looking statements to reflect the occurrence of anticipated or unanticipated events or circumstances after the date of such
statements.

For a detailed discussion of the risk factors that could affect our actual results, please refer to the risk factors identified in our
SEC reports, including, but not limited to our Annual Report on Form 10-K, as filed with the SEC.
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" NI Holdings

NI Holdings, Inc. generates its results from six insurance subsidiaries. These subsidiaries write property
and casualty insurance coverages, including private passenger automobile, non-standard automobile,
homeowners, farmowners, crop hail, federal multi-peril crop and commercial insurance policies.

. .
E. Nodak Nodak Insurgnce Company B L|; L m QA !;9 Primero -Insu‘rance Company
Insurance Company * Founded in 1946 * Acquired in 2014
* North Dakota * Nevada, Arizona, North Dakota, South
Dakota

AmericanWest American West Insurance Company Directéﬁo Direct Auto Insurance Company
* Acquired in 2001 INSURANCE CO- * Acquired in 2018

* South Dakota, North Dakota, Minnesota » Illinois

Battle Creek Insurance Company Westminster American Insurance Company

; l%a}t“lﬁ rCIFiEk « Affiliation began in 2011 « Acquired in 2020
' * Nebraska  Eastern seaboard
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NI Holdings: Unique Structure

NI Holdings is a stock holding company formed prior to the
company’s 2017 initial minority public stock offering, in
connection with the demutualization of Nodak Mutual
Insurance Company and formation of Nodak Mutual Group,
Inc., a mutual holding company.

The primary benefits of this structure are:

» (Control— Nodak Mutual Group, Inc. owns over 60% of
our outstanding common stock, providing mutual control
intended to best serve the long-term interests of the
Company and its shareholders, and

» (Capital— We have the ability to raise additional capital
through a potential future secondary offering, where
existing shareholders could maintain their ownership
interests in a fully publicly-traded stock company

As a result, management can focus on increasing
shareholder value over time through organic growth,
strategic investments and acquisitions, and share
repurchases or shareholder dividends.

*Approximate ownership percentages as of 12/31/2023
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Experienced Leadership and Employees

NI Holdings, Inc. is led by an experienced executive leadership team, with collective industry experience
of over 85 years. In addition, NI Holdings insurance subsidiaries have an average employee tenure of
10+ years. Together, this experience positions the company well for future success.

Name

Jim Alexander

President and CEO

Seth Daggett

EVE Treasurer, CFO

Pat Duncan

SVP Operations

Years of Experience

33 Years

19 Years

35 Years

Prior Experience

COO — Nodak Insurance
SVP of Underwriting — Nodak Insurance
Director of Underwriting — MSI Insurance

EVP Strategy — NI Holdings

CFO, Treasurer — RAM Mutual Insurance
Senior Dir. Finance — Travelers Insurance
External Auditor — Deloitte

VP Operations — Nodak Insurance
Product Manager — United Farm Family
Mutual Insurance
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e Diversification of Risk

NI Holdings' subsidiaries write insurance coverages across 6 property and casualty segments. Through
acquisitions and organic growth, the company has grown from writing in 6 states in 2017 to 17 states
and Washington, D.C. today. The company also holds licenses in 7 additional states for future geographic
expansion. Insurance coverages are marketed through captive agents in North Dakota and through
independent insurance agents located through all other operating areas.
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e Sustained Growth

Since going public in 2017, NI Holdings has experienced sustained growth, more than doubling its direct written
premiums over the past seven years. This growth has occurred both organically and through the strategic
acquisitions of Direct Auto Insurance Company and Westminster American Insurance Company.
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flexibility to strategically grow its businesses.
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Balance Sheet Strength

NI Holdings maintains a strong balance sheet that NI Holdings maintains a conservatively managed
has been recognized by an A.M. Best “A” (Excellent) investment portfolio, primarily consisting of
Rating. This strength gives the company continued investment grade fixed income securities, that
supports the company's insurance operations
under a wide range of operating and market
conditions. The company also allocates a portion of
the portfolio to other strategies, such as high
dividend yield equities and private placement
securities, to maximize the portfolio's risk-adjusted

2017

2018 2019

B Statutory Surplus

2020
GAAP Equity

2021

2022

2023

returns.

Fixed Income Allocation

Equity Allocation

Gross Return on Average Invested Assets

Portfolio Duration

2023 2022
93% 85%
7% 15%
3.40% 2.50%
4.52 Years 4.55 Years
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Combined Ratio GAAP

		Year		NI Holdings		Industry*

		2016		103.2%																																												4.17				0.66

		2017		93.1%		103.8%																																										12				2.61

		2018		88.5%		99.3%

		2019		96.2%		99.0%

		2020		89.4%		98.8%

		2021		104.4%		99.7%

		2022		119.9%		102.4%

		2023		103.4%		101.7%

		Seven Year Average		99.3%		100.7%

		*Industry data sourced from S&P

		Industry Data > Insurance Briefing Book > US P&C Combined Industry > Financial Highlights



NI Holdings	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Seven Year Average	0.93099999999999994	0.88500000000000001	0.96200000000000008	0.89400000000000002	1.044	1.1990000000000001	1.034	0.99271428571428566	Industry*	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Seven Year Average	1.0377000000000001	0.99260000000000004	0.9899	0.98770000000000002	0.99739999999999995	1.0241	1.0165999999999999	1.0065714285714285	

Combined Ratio











Surplus and Equity

				2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

		Statutory Surplus		$144,875		$162,418		$201,073		$224,708		$282,321		$291,004		$233,234		$236,758

		GAAP Equity		$153,418		$255,573		$275,753		$309,803		$348,872		$347,413		$253,207		$250,399

																								3.7		0.68

																								5.95		2.85

																								STAT red

																								GAAP Gray



Statutory Surplus	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	162417.81169	201072.65640000001	224707.6299	282321.38744000002	291004.29800000001	233234.07613999996	236758	GAAP Equity	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	255573	275753	309803	348872	347413	253207	250399	









Investments

		Asset		Amount

		Corp		34%

		Mortgage Backed Securities		19%

		Municipal		13%

		Commercial Mortgage Backed Security		9%

		Asset Backed Securities		8%

		Government		6%

		Private		5%

		Treasury		3%

		Short Term		1%

		Redeemable Preferred 		1%

		Corp High Yield		1%

		Emerging Markets		0%



																		1.92				6.75

				2021		2022		2023										5.79				4.46

		Fixed Income Allocation		83%		85%		93%



		Equity Allocation		17%		15%		7%





		Gross Return on Average Invested Assets		2.10%		2.50%		3.40%



		Portfolio Duration		4.35 Years		4.55 Years		4.52 Years



				2023		2022

		Fixed Income Allocation		93%		85%



		Equity Allocation		7%		15%





		Gross Return on Average Invested Assets		3.40%		2.50%



		Portfolio Duration		4.52 Years		4.55 Years





2023

										Twelve Months Ended December 31,										4.72				6.92

																				5.75				1.5

						($ in thousands, except per share data)				2023				2022



						Gross Written Premiums				$   418,399				$   389,706

						Net Written Premiums				366,649				349,012

						Net Earned Premiums				351,137				328,290

						Underwriting Income (Loss)				(12,065)				(65,176)



						Net Investment Income				10,456				7,820

						Net Investment Gain (Loss)				2,124				(13,126)



						Loss and Loss Expense Ratio				69.6%				89.7%

						Expense Ratio				33.8%				30.2%										2.1435897436				1.5954198473

						Combined Ratio				103.4%				119.9%										1.1150798113				1.097930875

																								0.1150798113

						Net Income (Loss)				$   (5,476)				$   (53,096)

						Basic Earnings (Loss) Per Share				$   (0.26)				$   (2.49)





DWP Growth

		Year		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023																						4.17				0.66

		DWP		$195,238		$255,648		$262,145		$314,187		$342,215		$389,706		$418,399																						12				2.68

		CAGR		9.93

		Years		5



DWP	

2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	195238	255648	262145	314187	342215	389706	418399	

Direct Written Premium ($000s)









Segment DWP

		Private Passenger Auto		22%		92077

		Non-Standard Auto		23%		95295

		Home and Farm Owners		23%		96396

		Crop		11%		45272

		Commercial		20%		83854

		All Other		1%		5504

						418398

																																								6.73				2.78

																																								3.75				5.48





Private Passenger Auto	Non-Standard Auto	Home and Farm Owners	Crop	Commercial	All Other	0.22007036362506513	0.22776160497899128	0.23039307071257512	0.10820319408792585	0.20041682799630972	1.3154938599132884E-2	





Share Repurchase

		Source: 10K disclosures

						2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		Total				Initial stock sale				Percentage purchased

				Shares		446,671		191,265		116,034		856,499		225,205		269,160		548,549		2,653,383				10,400,000				26%

				Dollars		$   8,037,000		$   2,966,000		$   2,006,000		$   12,234,000		$   4,316,000		$   4,180,000		$   7,300,000		41,039,000

																				$   15.47





Combined Ratio STAT

				2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022

		Expense Ratio		27.9%		27.3%		27.3%		27.2%		27.5%		26.5%		25.9%

		Loss Ratio		72.3%		75.9%		71.4%		71.0%		70.1%		72.5%		76.1%

		Combined Ratio		100.2%		103.3%		98.7%		98.2%		97.6%		99.0%		102.0%

		Source: S&P P&C Industry data page "P&C Underwriting Analysis"



		NI Holdings

		Expense Ratio		25.5%		23.1%		28.2%		26.1%		28.2%		30.3%		28.8%

		Loss Ratio		77.5%		68.4%		58.5%		68.9%		59.4%		72.2%		89.7%

		Combined Ratio		103.0%		91.5%		86.7%		95.0%		87.6%		102.5%		118.5%





				2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022

		Industry		100.2%		103.3%		98.7%		98.2%		97.6%		99.0%		102.0%				99.9%

		NI Holdings		103.0%		91.5%		86.7%		95.0%		87.6%		102.5%		118.5%				97.8%

																				2.0%



Industry	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	1.0021	1.0325	0.98699999999999988	0.98230000000000006	0.97619999999999996	0.99039999999999995	1.0203	NI Holdings	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	1.0299999999999998	0.91500000000000004	0.86667269412144521	0.94979669523667731	0.87593782701550893	1.0254597195965134	1.1853046877882196	

Statutory Combined Ratio











2023 Q1

										Three Months Ended March 31,



						($ in thousands, except per share data)				2022				2023



						Gross Written Premiums				$   75,533				$   90,556

						Net Written Premiums				71,734				82,496

						Net Earned Premiums				69,587				77,627

						Underwriting Income (Loss)				6,054				(9,442)



						Net Investment Income				1,653				2,239

						Net Investment Gain (Loss)				(5,528)				1,416



						Loss and Loss Expense Ratio				57.7%				75.8%

						Expense Ratio				33.6%				36.4%

						Combined Ratio				91.3%				112.2%



						Net Income (Loss)				$   1,909				$   (4,210)

						Basic Earnings (Loss) Per Share				$   0.09				$   (0.20)





2022 Results

								Twelve Months Ended December 31, 

				($ in thousands, except per share data)				2022		2021		2020

				Gross Written Premium				$   389,706		$   342,215		$   314,187

				Net Written Premium				349,012		307,769		297,144

				Net Earned Premium				328,290		299,589		283,661

				Net Income (Loss)				(53,096)		8,416		40,389

				Earnings Per Share (Basic)				$   (2.49)		$   0.39		$   1.86

				Combined Ratio				119.90%		104.30%		89.40%
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2023 Results

Direct written premiums of $418.4 million, up 7.4% compared to
prior year. Growth driven by Non-Standard Auto and Private
Passenger Auto.

Net earned premiums of $351.1 million, up 7.0% compared to prior
year.

Combined ratio of 103.4% for full year 2023 versus 119.9% for the
prior year, driven by lower catastrophe losses in Home and Farm
and lower loss frequency in Private Passenger Auto, partially offset
by reserve strengthening in the Non-Standard Auto and
Commercial segments to address elevated loss costs due to the
inflationary environment.

Net investment income of $10.5 million for the year versus $7.8
million and net investment gain of $2.1 million versus net
investment loss of $13.1 million, driven by higher fixed income
reinvestment rates and more favorable equity market conditions,
respectively.

“In the fourth quarter of 2023, we continued to see the impact of our
underwriting actions and rate increases taken during the year, with not
only improvement over the prior year, but also a return to underwriting
profitability,” said Michael J. Alexander, President, and Chief Executive
Officer. “Throughout 2023, we made notable progress toward our goal of
returning the company to profitability while improving our overall risk
profile. Looking ahead, we remain confident in the outlook for our
business and our ability to achieve appropriate returns for our
shareholders into the future.”

($ in thousands, except per share data)

Gross Written Premiums
Net Written Premiums
Net Earned Premiums

Underwriting Income (Loss)

Net Investment Income

Net Investment Gain (Loss)

Loss and Loss Expense Ratio
Expense Ratio

Combined Ratio

Net Income (Loss)

Basic Earnings (Loss) Per Share

2023

418,399
366,649
351,137
(12,065)

10,456
2,124

69.6%
33.8%

Twelve Months Ended December 31,

2022

389,706
349,012
328,290
(65,176)

7,820
(13,126)

89.7%
30.2%

v n

103.4%

(5,476)
(0.26)

wv n

119.9%

(53,096)
(2.49)
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Combined Ratio GAAP

		Year		NI Holdings		Industry*

		2016		103.2%																																												4.17				0.66

		2017		93.1%		103.8%																																										12				2.61

		2018		88.5%		99.3%

		2019		96.2%		99.0%

		2020		89.4%		98.8%

		2021		104.4%		99.7%

		2022		119.9%		102.4%

		2023		103.4%		101.7%

		Seven Year Average		99.3%		100.7%

		*Industry data sourced from S&P

		Industry Data > Insurance Briefing Book > US P&C Combined Industry > Financial Highlights



NI Holdings	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Seven Year Average	0.93099999999999994	0.88500000000000001	0.96200000000000008	0.89400000000000002	1.044	1.1990000000000001	1.034	0.99271428571428566	Industry*	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Seven Year Average	1.0377000000000001	0.99260000000000004	0.9899	0.98770000000000002	0.99739999999999995	1.0241	1.0165999999999999	1.0065714285714285	

Combined Ratio











Surplus and Equity

				2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

		Statutory Surplus		$144,875		$162,418		$201,073		$224,708		$282,321		$291,004		$233,234		$236,758

		GAAP Equity		$153,418		$255,573		$275,753		$309,803		$348,872		$347,413		$253,207		$250,399

																								3.7		0.68

																								5.95		2.85

																								STAT red

																								GAAP Gray



Statutory Surplus	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	162417.81169	201072.65640000001	224707.6299	282321.38744000002	291004.29800000001	233234.07613999996	236758	GAAP Equity	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	255573	275753	309803	348872	347413	253207	250399	









Investments

		Asset		Amount

		Corp		34%

		Mortgage Backed Securities		19%

		Municipal		13%

		Commercial Mortgage Backed Security		9%

		Asset Backed Securities		8%

		Government		6%

		Private		5%

		Treasury		3%

		Short Term		1%

		Redeemable Preferred 		1%

		Corp High Yield		1%

		Emerging Markets		0%



																		1.92				6.75

				2021		2022		2023										5.79				4.46

		Fixed Income Allocation		83%		85%		93%



		Equity Allocation		17%		15%		7%





		Gross Return on Average Invested Assets		2.10%		2.50%		3.40%



		Portfolio Duration		4.35 Years		4.55 Years		4.52 Years



				2022		2023

		Fixed Income Allocation		85%		93%



		Equity Allocation		15%		7%





		Gross Return on Average Invested Assets		2.50%		3.40%



		Portfolio Duration		4.55 Years		4.52 Years





2023

										Twelve Months Ended December 31,										4.72				6.92

																				5.75				1.5

						($ in thousands, except per share data)				2023				2022



						Gross Written Premiums				$   418,399				$   389,706

						Net Written Premiums				366,649				349,012

						Net Earned Premiums				351,137				328,290

						Underwriting Income (Loss)				(12,065)				(65,176)



						Net Investment Income				10,456				7,820

						Net Investment Gain (Loss)				2,124				(13,126)



						Loss and Loss Expense Ratio				69.6%				89.7%

						Expense Ratio				33.8%				30.2%

						Combined Ratio				103.4%				119.9%



						Net Income (Loss)				$   (5,476)				$   (53,096)

						Basic Earnings (Loss) Per Share				$   (0.26)				$   (2.49)





DWP Growth

		Year		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023																						4.17				0.66

		DWP		$195,238		$255,648		$262,145		$314,187		$342,215		$389,706		$418,399																						12				2.68

		CAGR		9.93

		Years		5



DWP	

2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	195238	255648	262145	314187	342215	389706	418399	

Direct Written Premium ($000s)









Segment DWP

		Private Passenger Auto		22%		92077

		Non-Standard Auto		23%		95295

		Home and Farm Owners		23%		96396

		Crop		11%		45272

		Commercial		20%		83854

		All Other		1%		5504

						418398

																																								6.73				2.78

																																								3.75				5.48





Private Passenger Auto	Non-Standard Auto	Home and Farm Owners	Crop	Commercial	All Other	0.22007036362506513	0.22776160497899128	0.23039307071257512	0.10820319408792585	0.20041682799630972	1.3154938599132884E-2	





Share Repurchase

		Source: 10K disclosures

						2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		Total				Initial stock sale				Percentage purchased

				Shares		446,671		191,265		116,034		856,499		225,205		269,160		548,549		2,653,383				10,400,000				26%

				Dollars		$   8,037,000		$   2,966,000		$   2,006,000		$   12,234,000		$   4,316,000		$   4,180,000		$   7,300,000		41,039,000

																				$   15.47





Combined Ratio STAT

				2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022

		Expense Ratio		27.9%		27.3%		27.3%		27.2%		27.5%		26.5%		25.9%

		Loss Ratio		72.3%		75.9%		71.4%		71.0%		70.1%		72.5%		76.1%

		Combined Ratio		100.2%		103.3%		98.7%		98.2%		97.6%		99.0%		102.0%

		Source: S&P P&C Industry data page "P&C Underwriting Analysis"



		NI Holdings

		Expense Ratio		25.5%		23.1%		28.2%		26.1%		28.2%		30.3%		28.8%

		Loss Ratio		77.5%		68.4%		58.5%		68.9%		59.4%		72.2%		89.7%

		Combined Ratio		103.0%		91.5%		86.7%		95.0%		87.6%		102.5%		118.5%





				2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022

		Industry		100.2%		103.3%		98.7%		98.2%		97.6%		99.0%		102.0%				99.9%

		NI Holdings		103.0%		91.5%		86.7%		95.0%		87.6%		102.5%		118.5%				97.8%

																				2.0%



Industry	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	1.0021	1.0325	0.98699999999999988	0.98230000000000006	0.97619999999999996	0.99039999999999995	1.0203	NI Holdings	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	1.0299999999999998	0.91500000000000004	0.86667269412144521	0.94979669523667731	0.87593782701550893	1.0254597195965134	1.1853046877882196	

Statutory Combined Ratio











2023 Q1

										Three Months Ended March 31,



						($ in thousands, except per share data)				2022				2023



						Gross Written Premiums				$   75,533				$   90,556

						Net Written Premiums				71,734				82,496

						Net Earned Premiums				69,587				77,627

						Underwriting Income (Loss)				6,054				(9,442)



						Net Investment Income				1,653				2,239

						Net Investment Gain (Loss)				(5,528)				1,416



						Loss and Loss Expense Ratio				57.7%				75.8%

						Expense Ratio				33.6%				36.4%

						Combined Ratio				91.3%				112.2%



						Net Income (Loss)				$   1,909				$   (4,210)

						Basic Earnings (Loss) Per Share				$   0.09				$   (0.20)





2022 Results

								Twelve Months Ended December 31, 

				($ in thousands, except per share data)				2022		2021		2020

				Gross Written Premium				$   389,706		$   342,215		$   314,187

				Net Written Premium				349,012		307,769		297,144

				Net Earned Premium				328,290		299,589		283,661

				Net Income (Loss)				(53,096)		8,416		40,389

				Earnings Per Share (Basic)				$   (2.49)		$   0.39		$   1.86

				Combined Ratio				119.90%		104.30%		89.40%






NI
Holdings

e Capital Management

NI Holdings takes a balanced approach to capital management. Our primary objective is to invest in our
current businesses where we see profitable growth opportunities. We also seek out strategic investments
to enhance our business over time, and return excess capital to shareholders through share repurchases.
As of year-end 2023, NI Holdings has repurchased 2.7 million shares, at an average cost of $15.47. This
represents 26% of the 10.4 million shares that were made available to the public during the 2017 IPO.

O%O //’;I

SN
Investing in our current Strategic investments that Returning capital to
businesses where we see enhance our business and shareholders through share
opportunities for profitable achieve appropriate, risk- repurchases.

growth. adjusted returns.
[10]




NI
Holdings
Inc.

Value Proposition

Sustained Growth: +11.5% CAGR Unique Structure: A corporate

since the 2017 IPO, gained structure that provides capital
organically and through strategic flexibility and allows management to
acquisitions focus on profitable growth over time
Experience: Leadership team with Underwr?t@ng Profitability:

80+ years of experience. Average Underwriting results that have
employee tenure of 10+ years outperformed the industry since

going public in 2017"

[11]
*Based on average statutory combined ratio from 2017 — 2023. Data provided by S&P Global Market Intelligence.
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